Mohn, Zina

From:

Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Kerriann

16 May 2016 09:29
Mclackland, Kerriann

RE: EXT || RE: National Grid Proposed -
Substation at Chilling

Thank you for your e-mail confirming that we can access a number of the
ponds at short notice. 1 will ask our ecologist to liaise directly with .

Jirectly.

Going forward our lands team will be dealing with any lands access issues
and 1 will ask them to contact you directly with regard to your query
regarding meeting costs incurred by the council.

Regards

Consents Team

MID Capital Delivery
National Grid

UK Transmission

From:

Sent: 13 Mav 2016 18:11
To: ]

Cc: Salt, Roseanne
Subject: EXT || RE: National Grid Proposed - Substation at Chilling

Dear

Thank you for sending through the documentation relating to the proposals
for the substation site at Chilling. That is most helpful. As we discussed
yesterday, due to the timescale requirements on the interconnector project
and the early stage that your project is at, | will be putting forward a report
for member approval which covers the detail of the interconnector cables
and also makes mention of your project in order to ensure that members are
as fully briefed as possible on the related parts of the scheme.

Our main concern relates to the impacts on Chilling Lane during the
construction of the new substation building and | lock forward to receiving
more information in that regard once your various transport studies have
been completed.

As far as the ponds are concerned;

P3 is not in our ownership

P1, P2, P4, P5 P6 are all within our ownership and managed by HCC's
Countryside Service. Provided that there is no vehicular access required
beyond Chilling Lane and no equipment is to be left on site | cannot see any
problems with DNA samples being taken next week however please ensure
that either you or your ecologists contact the site manager, in
advance of the actual visits so that he is aware of who is on site and when.

P7 is also in HCC ownership however is on tenanted property. | note that it is
not currently listed as access required however if this changes please let me

know and | will arrange access however this will require a longer notice
period.

This also seems a timely moment at which to bring up the subject of HCC's
fees in dealing with this matter. Clearly we are going to have some officer
2



time involved in dealing with access arrangements and other matters relating
to your development and | would be grateful if you could confirm that
National Grid will be meeting costs incurred by the Council in this regard.

I'look forward to hearing from you further in due course.

Kind regards

Countryside & Rural Estate Manager

Hampshire County Council

From:

Sent: 12 May 2016 16:46

To: .

Subject: National Grid Proposed - Substation at Chilling

Dear’

Further to our telephone conversation earlier | attach as background a copy of
the letter and illustrations sent to Fareham BC regarding the scheme. (this is
similar to information | shared with Karen Murray before Christmas in a
presentation). At this stage we are very much in the early stage of our detailed
design for the scheme. We will be undertaking surveys to support the
development of a suitable route for AlLs and construction traffic. This work is
not planned to be completed until this Autumn.

I realise that this is short notice but our ecologists are on site next week and

they have asked whether it is possible to do eDNA survey at the same time as

the phase 1 walk over we are conducting at our site on Monday and Tuesday.
The ponds that we would need to access are Ponds P1, P2, P3, P4, P5 and

P6 shown on the attached drawing. Alternatively could you let me know when
it would be possible to arrange access for these?

As discussed | am happy to come down and take you through the scheme in
detail when our design has developed further.

Regards

Consents Team

MID Capital Delivery
National Grid

UK Transmission

This e-mail, and any attachments are strictly confidential and intended
for the addressee(s) only. The content may also contain legal,
professional or other privileged information. If you are not the intended
recipient, please notify the sender immediately and then delete the e-
mail and any attachments. You should not disclose, copy or take any
action in reliance on this transmission.

You may report the matter by contacting us via our UK Contacts Page
or our US Contacts Page (accessed by clicking on the appropriate link)

Please ensure you have adequate virus protection before you open or
detach any documents from this transmission. National Grid plc and its
affiliates do not accept any liability for viruses. An e-mail reply to this

address may be subject to monitoring for operational reasons or lawful
business practices.

For the registered information on the UK operating companies within



the National Grid group please use the attached link:
http://www.nationalgrid.com/corporate/legal/registeredoffices.htm

*** This email, and any attachments, is strictly confidential and may be
legally privileged. It is intended only for the addressee. If you are not
the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or other use
of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
message in error, please contact the sender. Any request for disclosure
of this document under the Data Protection Act 1998 or Freedom of
Information Act 2000 should be referred to the sender. [disclaimer id:
monm&QmogBonxa ok

This e-mail, and any attachments are strictly confidential and intended
for the addressee(s) only. The content may also contain legal,
professional or other privileged information. If you are not the intended
recipient, please notify the sender immediately and then delete the e-
mail and any attachments. You should not disclose, copy or take any
action in reliance on this transmission.

You may report the matter by contacting us via our UK Contacts Page
or our US Contacts Page (accessed by clicking on the appropriate link)

Please ensure you have adequate virus protection before you open or
detach any documents from this transmission. National Grid plc and its
affiliates do not accept any liability for viruses. An e-mail reply to this
address may be subject to monitoring for operational reasons or lawful
business practices.

For the registered information on the UK operating companies within
the National Grid group please use the attached link:
http://www.nationalgrid.com/corporate/legal/registeredoffices.htm
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Q May 2016

Hampshire County Council.
c/o

The Castle

Winchester

Hampshire

S0O23 8UJ

Dear

NATIONAL GRID IFA2 LTD. ~ ELECTRICAL INTERCONNECTOR

y FISHER
" GERMAN

FISHER GERMAN LLP
2 BIRCH COURT
BLACKPOLE EAST
WORCESTER

WR3 85G

Telephone 01905 453275

Fax 01905 453764
www.fishergerman.co.uk

Following the two: stage consultation process regarding a new high voliage direct current
interconnector linking: the electricity transmission systems of Great Britain and France, National Grid
IFA2 Lid are now in g position to submit a planning application-for.the works. You have been
identified as an owner or lessee of land within the application boundary and as such enclose
nofification: asirequired under the Town and Country Planning Act of the proposed works.

Please do not hesltate to contact me if you require further clardfication.

Yours sincerely

fF

Enc. Noftice

oo
- G x. Y
Fisher German uptga*!?-nﬁtdfiﬂzﬂky partnership.
Registered fn England'and Walex, Regitired NumberOC317554,

RTP l Registéred Ofice40 High Streef, Market Harbarough, [sfeastarshire LE16 TNX.
RICS s A lstof members figes s avalfable for kspéctionat the Market Harbarough ofie,

Charterid Town Plasiy
e plianer Regjulated by RICS,




Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015

NOTICE UNDER ARTICLE 14 OF APPLICATION FOR PLANNING PERMISSION

Proposed development at:

Land at Daedalus Airfield and Monkshill Beach (to Mean Low Water Springs (MLWS)); and land between National Grid substation }
at Chilling and Brownwich, nr Chilling (to MLWS).

Take notice that application is being made by:

u‘latlonal Grid IFA2 Ltd, 35 Homer Road, Solihull, West Midlands B91 3QJ

For planning permisston to:

Description of proposed development

Works to facilitate the IFA2 electrical interconnector with an approximate capacity of 1000 megwatts (MW) extending from
Tourbe, Normandy (France) to Chilling, Hampshire comprising:

1. Installation of two subsea high voltage direct current (HVDC) cables between Mean Low Water Springs {MLWS) and landfall
at Monks Hill Beach (full details provided with no matters reserved);

2. Installation of two onshore HVDC cables between the landfall at Monks Hill Beach and the converter station to the north
east of Daedalus Airfield (full details provided with no matters reserved);

3.  Erection of a converter station buildings (maximum height 22m) together with formation of internal roads, erection of
security fencing; formation of vehicular accesses and landscaping with associated temporary construction compounds to the
north east of Daedalus Airfield (all matters reserved);

4.  Installation of up to six onshore high voltage alternating current {HVAC) cables between the converter station and the
landfall at Monks Hill Beach (full detalls provided with no matters reserved);

5. Installation of up to six subsea HVAC cables between Monks Hill Beach and the MLWS (full detalls provided with no matters
reserved);

6.  Installation of up to six subsea HVAC cables between the MLWS and landfall at Brownwich, nr Chilling (full details provided
with no matters reserved); »

7. Installation of up to six onshore HVAC cables between the landfall at Brownwich nr Chilling and a new substation being
developed by National Grid Electricity Transmission Pic (NGET) adjacent to the existing cable sealing end compound at Chilling
Lane {full detalls provided with no matters reserved);

8. Installation of fibre-optic cable{s) with the HVAC and HVDC cables; and

9.  Formation of public open space in land north of the airfield, including creation of footpaths and cycleways, grassland
planting and tree pfanting (all matters reserved).

Local Planning Authority to whom the application Fareham Borough Council
is being submitted:

Local Planning Authority address: Civic Offices, Civic Way, Hampshire PO16 7AZ

Any owner of the land or tenant who wishes to make representations about this application, should write to the council
within 21 days of the date of this notice.

Signatory:

Title I Forename ]
Surname j
Signature

Date L ]




